execution of the Standard Agreement for Round 2 of the CESH allocation, services and 

payments under this Agreement shall not exceed an additional Two Hundred Twelve 
Thousand One Hundred Eighty Dollars ($212, 180). The total amount of this Agreement 
shall not exceed Five Hundred Eighty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-One 
Dollars ($583,871) for the term of this Agreement. If Round 2 of the CESH allocation is 
not granted to Mendocino County, the total amount of this Agreement shall not exceed 
Three Hundred Seventy-One Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-One Dollars ($371 ,691) for 
the term of this Agreement. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF 

oss Chandler, HHSA Director 

Date: f J ~ !J / [ f __ ....._;-"""'-----,1,_,.."""-+---

Budgeted: [g] Yes D No 

Budget Unit: 0446 

Line Item: 86-3112 

Org/Object Code: VRCESH 

Grant: ~ Yes 0 No

[...]

Line item budget shifts up to ten percent (10%) do not require COUNTY 
approval. Line item budget shifts greater than ten percent (10%) require a pre­
approval email from the Program Administrator or designee. 

Ill. Services and payments under this Agreement shall not exceed Three Hundred 
Seventy-One Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-One Dollars ($371,691) during Round 1 
of the CESH allocation. Upon final execution of the Standard Agreement for Round 2 
of the CESH allocation, services and payments under this Agreement shall not 
exceed an additional Two Hundred Twelve Thousand One Hundred Eighty Dollars 
($212, 180). The total amount of this Agreement shall not exceed Five Hundred 
Eighty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-One Dollars ($583,871) for the term 
of this Agreement. If Round 2 of the CESH allocation is not granted to Mendocino 
County, the total amount of this Agreement shall not exceed Three Hundred 
Seventy-One Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-One Dollars ($371,691) for the term of 
this Agreement. 

[END OF PAYMENT TERMS] 

EXHIBIT C 

INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS 

Insurance coverage in a minimum amount set forth herein shall not be construed to relieve 
CONTRACTOR for liability in excess of such coverage, nor shall it preclude COUNTY